Heidelberg (0-4,0-0 OAC) -vs- Bluffton (4-1,0-0 HCAC)
11/26/24 at Sommer Center, Bluffton, OH

Date: 11/26/24 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

e 500 P o Heidelberg 13 13 ol 18] 53

Site: Sommer Center, Bluffton, OH Bluffton 26 11 25 16 78

Referees: Michael Wimes, Kevin Reese, Peter Kowalski

Heidelberg 53

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

12 Whiteaker,Kami * 28 3-10 2-6 4-4 1-3 4 2 2 4 0 1 12

23  Altenburger,Morgan i 23  2-8 0-0 2-3 7-5 12 2 3 2 2 0 6

21 Keto,Emma * 20 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 3 0 0 0

13  Gilbert,Chloe =3 18 0-4 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 4 0 1 0

02 Hunt,Hannah * 10 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0

15 Ballard,Ashley 25 6-8 1-1 1-2 2-6 8 0 2 2 0 0 14

11 White,Lillian 24 4-5 4-5 0-0 0-1 1 3 2 0 0 0 12

25 Persinger,Jewel 17 3-11 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 2 0 0 7

22  Wickens,Cammi 11 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 2 1 1 1 2

04 Tier,Abby 24 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 3 3 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals - 200 19-54  8-21 7-9 12-23 35 11 17 23 3 3 53

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 5-12 41.67% 3-6 50.00% 0-0 0.00%

2nd Quarter 5-13 38.46% 1-3 33.33% 2-3 66.67%

3rd Quarter 3-13 23.08% 0-3 0.00% 3-4 75.00%

4th Quarter 6-16 37.50% 4-9 44.44% 2-2 100.00%

Total 19-54 35.2% 8-21 38.1% 7-9 77.8%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 2

Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 35 Largest Lead: 0 0

Bluffton 78

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

03 Brown,Madison * 22 6-11 0-0 4-5 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 3 16

15 Prigge,Kayla * 22 7-10 1-1 1-1 0-1 1 2 1 0 1 1 16

33  Brinkman,Tamron * 24 6-7 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 2 1 4 0 2 12

20 Clark,Rachel & 21 2-3 1-1 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 1 0 1 5

34  Smith,Lindsey * 28 1-4 0-0 1-2 1-5 6 1 5 0 4 2 3

30 Stevely,Alexis 18 5-8 3-4 1-2 0-2 2 0 1 0 1 0 14

24  Fenstermaker,Lacie 12 0-7 0-0 6-6 2-2 4 2 0 1 1 3 6

23  Columber,Kyla 14 2-6 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 1 4

45  Schafelberger,Erin 4 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

11  Moore,Jessica 11 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 2 1 0 0 1 0

43 Townsend,Mackenzea 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0

31 Sims,Katie 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

22  Keefer,Sharon 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

40 Wakefield,Lillian 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-5 6 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 30-61 5-11 13-16 8-24 32 12 12 9 8 14 78

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 9-13 69.23% 2-2 100.00% 6-6 100.00%

2nd Quarter 5-19 26.32% 0-3 0.00% 1-1 100.00%

3rd Quarter 10-14 71.43% 1-1 100.00% 4-5 80.00%

4th Quarter 6-15 40.00% 2-5 40.00% 2-4 50.00%

Total 30-61 49.2% 5-11 45.5%

13-16 81.3%



Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8  Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 46 Fast Break Points: 7
Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 31 Bench Points: 26 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Heidelberg Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Bluffton

09:30 MISS JUMPER by CLARK,RACHEL(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by CLARK,RACHEL

09:17 0-2 H2 GOOD JUMPER by PRIGGE,KAYLA
-- ASSIST by SMITH,LINDSEY

TURNOVER by WHITEAKER,KAMI 09:06
09:06 STEAL by SMITH,LINDSEY
08:46 0-4 H4 GOOD LAYUP by BRINKMAN,TAMRON(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by HUNT,HANNAH(in the paint) 08:26
08:26 BLOCK by SMITH,LINDSEY
REBOUND OFF by ALTENBURGER,MORGAN --
MISS 3PTR by WHITEAKER,KAMI 08:17
REBOUND OFF by ALTENBURGER,MORGAN --
MISS 3PTR by KETO,EMMA 08:02
REBOUND OFF by ALTENBURGER,MORGAN --
GOOD 3PTR by WHITEAKER,KAMI 07:49 3-4 H1

ASSIST by HUNT,HANNAH o=
07:37 3-7 H4 GOOD 3PTR by PRIGGE,KAYLA
o= ASSIST by CLARK,RACHEL

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:33
SUB OUT by KETO,EMMA 07:33
SUB IN by TIER,ABBY 07:33
TURNOVER by GILBERT,CHLOE 07:06
07:06 STEAL by BROWN,MADISON
06:47 3-9 H6 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,MADISON(in the paint)
TURNOVER by WHITEAKER,KAMI 06:29
06:29 STEAL by SMITH,LINDSEY
SUB OUT by HUNT,HANNAH 06:13
SUB OUT by GILBERT,CHLOE 06:13
SUB OUT by ALTENBURGER,MORGAN 06:13
SUB IN by WHITE,LILLIAN 06:13
SUB IN by BALLARD,ASHLEY 06:13
SUB IN by PERSINGER,JEWEL 06:13
FOUL by WHITE,LILLIAN 06:03

06:03 3-10 H7 GOOD FT by BROWN,MADISON
06:03 3-11 H8 GOOD FT by BROWN,MADISON

TURNOVER by TIER,ABBY 05:39

05:39 STEAL by BROWN,MADISON

05:32 3-13 H10 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,MADISON(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by PERSINGER,JEWEL(in the paint) 05:16

05:16 BLOCK by SMITH,LINDSEY

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,LINDSEY
05:01 3-15 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,MADISON(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by BALLARD,ASHLEY(in the paint) 04:35 5-15 H 10
ASSIST by TIER,ABBY --

04:19 TURNOVER by BRINKMAN,TAMRON
04:19 SUB OUT by CLARK,RACHEL
04:19 SUB OUT by BRINKMAN, TAMRON
04:19 SUB IN by COLUMBER,KYLA
04:19 SUB IN by FENSTERMAKER,LACIE
SUB OUT by TIER,ABBY 04:19
SUB OUT by WHITE,LILLIAN 04:19
SUB IN by GILBERT,CHLOE 04:19
SUB IN by KETO,EMMA 04:19
GOOD 3PTR by WHITEAKER,KAMI 04:10 8-15 H7

ASSIST by BALLARD,ASHLEY --
03:49 8-17 H9 GOOD JUMPER by COLUMBER,KYLA(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by PERSINGER,JEWEL 03:36
-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,LINDSEY



REBOUND DEF by PERSINGER,JEWEL

MISS 3PTR by GILBERT,CHLOE

REBOUND OFF by WHITEAKER,KAMI

GOOD LAYUP by PERSINGER,JEWEL(in the paint)
ASSIST by WHITEAKER,KAMI

REBOUND DEF by BALLARD,ASHLEY
GOOD 3PTR by BALLARD,ASHLEY
ASSIST by WHITEAKER,KAMI
FOUL by WHITEAKER,KAMI

SUB OUT by WHITEAKER,KAMI
SUB OUT by BALLARD,ASHLEY
SUB IN by WICKENS,CAMMI

SUB IN by ALTENBURGER,MORGAN

MISS JUMPER by GILBERT,CHLOE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by ALTENBURGER,MORGAN
TURNOVER by PERSINGER,JEWEL

FOUL by GILBERT,CHLOE

SUB OUT by KETO,EMMA

SUB IN by TIER,ABBY

TURNOVER by TEAM

TURNOVER by GILBERT,CHLOE

VISITORS: Heidelberg

2nd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

13-18
13-19

13-20
13-21

13-23

13-26

H5
H 6

H7
H8

MISS LAYUP by BROWN,MADISON(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by FENSTERMAKER, LACIE
MISS LAYUP by FENSTERMAKER,LACIE(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by BROWN,MADISON(in the paint)

SUB OUT by BROWN,MADISON

SUB OUT by PRIGGE,KAYLA

SUB OUT by SMITH,LINDSEY

SUB IN by CLARK,RACHEL

SUB IN by STEVELY,ALEXIS

SUB IN by TOWNSEND,MACKENZEA

GOOD FT by FENSTERMAKER,LACIE
GOOD FT by FENSTERMAKER,LACIE
FOUL by FENSTERMAKER,LACIE

STEAL by CLARK,RACHEL

GOOD FT by FENSTERMAKER, LACIE(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by FENSTERMAKER, LACIE(fastbreak)

GOOD LAYUP by STEVELY,ALEXIS(in the paint)
STEAL by COLUMBER,KYLA

GOOD 3PTR by CLARK,RACHEL
ASSIST by STEVELY,ALEXIS

HOME TEAM: Bluffton

SUB OUT by GILBERT,CHLOE

SUB OUT by WICKENS,CAMMI

SUB OUT by ALTENBURGER,MORGAN
SUB OUT by PERSINGER,JEWEL

SUB IN by HUNT,HANNAH

SUB IN by WHITEAKER,KAMI

SUB IN by BALLARD,ASHLEY

SUB IN by KETO,EMMA

TURNOVER by WHITEAKER,KAMI

REBOUND DEF by WHITEAKER,KAMI
MISS LAYUP by HUNT,HANNAH(in the paint)

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:50
09:50
09:33

09:27

09:15
09:15

STEAL by FENSTERMAKER,LACIE

MISS 3PTR by COLUMBER,KYLA

REBOUND OFF by FENSTERMAKER,LACIE

MISS LAYUP by FENSTERMAKER,LACIE(in the paint)

BLOCK by FENSTERMAKER,LACIE



SUB OUT by HUNT,HANNAH
SUB IN by PERSINGER,JEWEL

REBOUND DEF by BALLARD,ASHLEY
MISS LAYUP by PERSINGER,JEWEL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BALLARD,ASHLEY
MISS 3PTR by WHITEAKER,KAMI

STEAL by WHITEAKER,KAMI

SUB OUT by BALLARD,ASHLEY

SUB IN by ALTENBURGER,MORGAN

MISS LAYUP by WHITEAKER,KAMI(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by ALTENBURGER,MORGAN

GOOD LAYUP by ALTENBURGER,MORGAN(in the paint)

GOOD FT by ALTENBURGER,MORGAN

REBOUND DEF by ALTENBURGER,MORGAN

GOOD LAYUP by WHITEAKER,KAMI(fastbreak)(in the

paint)
ASSIST by ALTENBURGER,MORGAN

TURNOVER by TEAM

SUB OUT by WHITEAKER,KAMI
SUB OUT by PERSINGER,JEWEL
SUB IN by GILBERT,CHLOE
SUB IN by BALLARD,ASHLEY

REBOUND DEF by ALTENBURGER,MORGAN
TURNOVER by ALTENBURGER,MORGAN

TURNOVER by TIER,ABBY

BLOCK by ALTENBURGER,MORGAN
REBOUND DEF by KETO,EMMA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by TIER,ABBY

SUB IN by WHITE,LILLIAN

GOOD FT by ALTENBURGER,MORGAN
MISS FT by ALTENBURGER,MORGAN

MISS LAYUP by ALTENBURGER,MORGAN(in the paint)

15-26 H11

16-26 H 10

18-26 HS8

18-28 H 10

18-30 H 12

19-30 H 11

19-32 H 13

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by FENSTERMAKER,LACIE

BLOCK by STEVELY,ALEXIS
REBOUND DEF by FENSTERMAKER, LACIE
MISS LAYUP by FENSTERMAKER,LACIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FENSTERMAKER,LACIE
TURNOVER by CLARK,RACHEL

SUB OUT by STEVELY,ALEXIS

SUB OUT by TOWNSEND,MACKENZEA
SUB IN by PRIGGE,KAYLA

SUB IN by SMITH,LINDSEY

FOUL by FENSTERMAKER,LACIE

SUB OUT by FENSTERMAKER,LACIE

SUB IN by BRINKMAN, TAMRON

MISS LAYUP by COLUMBER,KYLA(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by BRINKMAN, TAMRON
MISS JUMPER by BRINKMAN, TAMRON(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by PRIGGE,KAYLA

SUB OUT by COLUMBER,KYLA
SUB IN by BROWN,MADISON

MISS JUMPER by PRIGGE,KAYLA(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by SMITH,LINDSEY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,LINDSEY

GOOD LAYUP by PRIGGE,KAYLA(in the paint)
STEAL by BRINKMAN,TAMRON

MISS LAYUP by BROWN,MADISON(in the paint)

FOUL by PRIGGE,KAYLA

REBOUND DEF by CLARK,RACHEL
GOOD LAYUP by PRIGGE,KAYLA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,LINDSEY



BLOCK by ALTENBURGER,MORGAN
REBOUND DEF by BALLARD,ASHLEY
MISS 3PTR by GILBERT,CHLOE

SUB OUT by GILBERT,CHLOE
SUB IN by WHITEAKER,KAMI

REBOUND DEF by ALTENBURGER,MORGAN
MISS LAYUP by ALTENBURGER,MORGAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by ALTENBURGER,MORGAN
TURNOVER by ALTENBURGER,MORGAN

GOOD LAYUP by BALLARD,ASHLEY(in the paint)
ASSIST by ALTENBURGER,MORGAN

REBOUND DEF by KETO,EMMA

GOOD 3PTR by WHITE,LILLIAN

ASSIST by BALLARD,ASHLEY

FOUL by WHITEAKER,KAMI

SUB OUT by WHITEAKER,KAMI

SUB OUT by KETO,EMMA

SUB IN by TIER,ABBY

SUB IN by GILBERT,CHLOE

MISS JUMPER by BALLARD,ASHLEY

TURNOVER by BALLARD,ASHLEY
REBOUND DEF by ALTENBURGER,MORGAN

GOOD LAYUP by BALLARD,ASHLEY(in the paint)
ASSIST by WHITE,LILLIAN

VISITORS: Heidelberg

21-32 H11

24-32 H8

24-34

24-35 H11

24-37
26-37

H11

3rd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

MISS LAYUP by SMITH,LINDSEY(in the paint)

BLOCK by PRIGGE,KAYLA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by CLARK,RACHEL

SUB IN by COLUMBER,KYLA

MISS LAYUP by BROWN,MADISON(in the paint)
FOUL by BROWN,MADISON

BLOCK by SMITH,LINDSEY

STEAL by PRIGGE,KAYLA
TURNOVER by BROWN,MADISON

MISS JUMPER by BROWN,MADISON

GOOD LAYUP by PRIGGE,KAYLA(in the paint)

GOOD FT by PRIGGE,KAYLA

REBOUND DEF by COLUMBER,KYLA

MISS 3PTR by COLUMBER,KYLA

REBOUND OFF by BRINKMAN, TAMRON

GOOD LAYUP by BRINKMAN, TAMRON(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by COLUMBER,KYLA

HOME TEAM: Bluffton

SUB OUT by GILBERT,CHLOE
SUB IN by WHITEAKER,KAMI

MISS LAYUP by ALTENBURGER,MORGAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ALTENBURGER,MORGAN
MISS LAYUP by ALTENBURGER,MORGAN(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by ALTENBURGER,MORGAN(in the paint)

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:50

09:31

09:12

08:53
08:22
08:03
08:03

26-39 H 13

26-41 H 15

SUB OUT by COLUMBER,KYLA
SUB IN by CLARK,RACHEL

GOOD LAYUP by PRIGGE,KAYLA(in the paint)
ASSIST by BRINKMAN,TAMRON

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,LINDSEY

MISS LAYUP by PRIGGE,KAYLA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,LINDSEY

GOOD JUMPER by CLARK,RACHEL(in the paint)

BLOCK by SMITH,LINDSEY



REBOUND OFF by ALTENBURGER,MORGAN

MISS LAYUP by ALTENBURGER,MORGAN(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by BALLARD,ASHLEY

MISS FT by BALLARD,ASHLEY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by BALLARD,ASHLEY

MISS 3PTR by TIER,ABBY

SUB OUT by TIER,ABBY

SUB OUT by ALTENBURGER,MORGAN
SUB IN by KETO,EMMA

SUB IN by PERSINGER,JEWEL
TURNOVER by BALLARD,ASHLEY

MISS JUMPER by PERSINGER,JEWEL

FOUL by WHITE,LILLIAN

SUB OUT by WHITE,LILLIAN
SUB OUT by BALLARD,ASHLEY
SUB IN by HUNT,HANNAH
SUB IN by GILBERT,CHLOE

TURNOVER by KETO,EMMA
SUB OUT by KETO,EMMA
SUB IN by TIER,ABBY

TURNOVER by GILBERT,CHLOE
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by HUNT,HANNAH
SUB IN by BALLARD,ASHLEY
MISS 3PTR by WHITEAKER,KAMI

MISS LAYUP by PERSINGER,JEWEL(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by TIER,ABBY

SUB OUT by WHITEAKER,KAMI
SUB OUT by PERSINGER,JEWEL
SUB IN by WHITE,LILLIAN

SUB IN by KETO,EMMA

SUB IN by ALTENBURGER,MORGAN

TURNOVER by GILBERT,CHLOE

07:57
07:57
07:57
07:57
07:39

07:18
07:07
07:07
07:07
07:07
07:07
07:07
06:49
06:36

06:22
06:11
06:11
06:11
06:11
06:11
06:11
06:11
05:51
05:51
05:51
05:40
05:33
05:33
05:23
05:13
05:13
05:00
04:46
04:34
04:33
04:33
04:33
04:33
04:33
04:33
04:33
04:33
04:33
04:33
04:33
04:33
04:33
04:20
04:05
04:05

27-41
27-43

27-45

27-46

27-48

27-50

27-52

H 14
H 16

H 18

H 21

H 23

H 25

FOUL by PRIGGE,KAYLA

GOOD LAYUP by BRINKMAN, TAMRON(in the paint)
ASSIST by SMITH,LINDSEY

REBOUND DEF by PRIGGE,KAYLA
FOUL by BRINKMAN,TAMRON
TURNOVER by BRINKMAN, TAMRON

GOOD LAYUP by BRINKMAN, TAMRON(in the paint)
ASSIST by SMITH,LINDSEY

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,MADISON

MISS FT by BROWN,MADISON
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by BROWN,MADISON

GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,LINDSEY(in the paint)
ASSIST by PRIGGE,KAYLA

GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,MADISON(in the paint)
ASSIST by SMITH,LINDSEY

REBOUND DEF by CLARK,RACHEL
GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,MADISON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by PRIGGE,KAYLA
SUB OUT by CLARK,RACHEL
SUB OUT by BRINKMAN,TAMRON
SUB IN by COLUMBER,KYLA
SUB IN by FENSTERMAKER,LACIE
SUB IN by STEVELY,ALEXIS

TURNOVER by BROWN,MADISON

STEAL by FENSTERMAKER,LACIE



03:44 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,LINDSEY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KETO,EMMA --

TURNOVER by KETO,EMMA 03:35

03:35 STEAL by FENSTERMAKER,LACIE
FOUL by GILBERT,CHLOE 03:29

03:29 SUB OUT by SMITH,LINDSEY

03:29 SUB IN by TOWNSEND,MACKENZEA
SUB OUT by GILBERT,CHLOE 03:29
SUB IN by WHITEAKER,KAMI 03:29

03:29 27-53 H26 GOOD FT by FENSTERMAKER,LACIE(fastbreak)
03:29 27-54 H 27 GOOD FT by FENSTERMAKER,LACIE(fastbreak)
MISS 3PTR by WHITEAKER,KAMI 03:08
= REBOUND DEF by TEAM
02:48 27-56 H29 GOOD LAYUP by COLUMBER,KYLA(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by BALLARD,ASHLEY(in the paint) 02:33 29-56 H 27
02:12 29-59 H 30 GOOD 3PTR by STEVELY,ALEXIS
= ASSIST by COLUMBER,KYLA
TURNOVER by KETO,EMMA 02:03
02:03 STEAL by BROWN,MADISON

GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,MADISON(fastbreak)(in the
02:00 29-61 H 32 paint)

FOUL by KETO,EMMA 02:00

SUB OUT by WHITE,LILLIAN 02:00

SUB OUT by KETO,EMMA 02:00

SUB IN by TIER,ABBY 02:00

SUB IN by GILBERT,CHLOE 02:00
02:00 29-62 H 33 GOOD FT by BROWN,MADISON(fastbreak)
02:00 SUB OUT by BROWN,MADISON
02:00 SUB IN by MOORE,JESSICA

SUB OUT by BALLARD,ASHLEY 02:00

SUB IN by WICKENS,CAMMI 02:00

GOOD LAYUP by ALTENBURGER,MORGAN(in the paint) 01:48 31-62 H 31
ASSIST by TIER,ABBY --

01:25 MISS LAYUP by FENSTERMAKER,LACIE(in the paint)
BLOCK by WICKENS,CAMMI 01:25
REBOUND DEF by WICKENS,CAMMI ==
MISS LAYUP by WICKENS,CAMMI(in the paint) 01:13
01:13 BLOCK by TOWNSEND,MACKENZEA
REBOUND OFF by WICKENS,CAMMI --
01:10 FOUL by TOWNSEND,MACKENZEA
01:10 SUB OUT by COLUMBER,KYLA
01:10 SUB IN by SIMS,KATIE
GOOD FT by WHITEAKER,KAMI 01:10 32-62 H 30
GOOD FT by WHITEAKER,KAMI 01:10 33-62 H 29
00:50 MISS LAYUP by FENSTERMAKER,LACIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WHITEAKER,KAMI ==
00:47 FOUL by TOWNSEND,MACKENZEA
TURNOVER by TIER,ABBY 00:39
00:39 STEAL by MOORE,JESSICA
00:12 TURNOVER by FENSTERMAKER,LACIE
STEAL by WICKENS,CAMMI 00:12
SUB OUT by GILBERT,CHLOE 00:12
SUB IN by WHITE,LILLIAN 00:12
GOOD LAYUP by WICKENS,CAMMI(in the paint) 00:03 35-62 H 27

ASSIST by ALTENBURGER,MORGAN --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Heidelberg Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Bluffton

SUB OUT by TIER,ABBY 10:00
SUB OUT by ALTENBURGER,MORGAN 10:00



SUB IN by BALLARD,ASHLEY
SUB IN by KETO,EMMA

REBOUND DEF by WICKENS,CAMMI
MISS 3PTR by KETO,EMMA

REBOUND DEF by BALLARD,ASHLEY

GOOD JUMPER by BALLARD,ASHLEY(in the paint)
ASSIST by KETO,EMMA

FOUL by WHITE,LILLIAN

MISS LAYUP by BALLARD,ASHLEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WHITEAKER,KAMI
TURNOVER by WICKENS,CAMMI

SUB OUT by WHITEAKER,KAMI
SUB OUT by BALLARD,ASHLEY
SUB OUT by KETO,EMMA

SUB OUT by WICKENS,CAMMI

SUB IN by TIER,ABBY

SUB IN by GILBERT,CHLOE

SUB IN by ALTENBURGER,MORGAN
SUB IN by PERSINGER,JEWEL

GOOD 3PTR by WHITE,LILLIAN
ASSIST by TIER,ABBY

STEAL by GILBERT,CHLOE

MISS LAYUP by GILBERT,CHLOE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by GILBERT,CHLOE

MISS 3PTR by PERSINGER,JEWEL

FOUL by ALTENBURGER,MORGAN

GOOD 3PTR by WHITE,LILLIAN
ASSIST by PERSINGER,JEWEL
FOUL by ALTENBURGER,MORGAN

SUB OUT by GILBERT,CHLOE
SUB OUT by ALTENBURGER,MORGAN
SUB IN by BALLARD,ASHLEY
SUB IN by WICKENS,CAMMI

GOOD JUMPER by PERSINGER,JEWEL(in the paint)
ASSIST by WHITE,LILLIAN

10:00
10:00
09:44

09:32

09:12
09:02
09:02
09:02
08:59 37-62 H 25

08:44
08:39
08:39
08:39
08:31 37-64 H 27

08:13

07:49
07:33
07:33
07:30
07:30
07:30
07:30
07:30
07:30
07:30
07:30
07:30
07:11
07:04 40-64 H 24
06:40
06:40
06:33

06:25
06:20
06:01 40-66 H 26
05:52 43-66 H 23
05:33
05:33
05:33
05:33
05:33
05:33
05:33
05:33
05:33
05:33
05:33 43-67 H 24
05:10 45-67 H 22

MISS 3PTR by SIMS,KATIE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by FENSTERMAKER,LACIE(in the paint)

FOUL by MOORE,JESSICA
SUB OUT by FENSTERMAKER, LACIE
SUB IN by BRINKMAN,TAMRON

MISS 3PTR by STEVELY,ALEXIS
REBOUND OFF by MOORE,JESSICA

SUB OUT by TOWNSEND,MACKENZEA

SUB IN by SMITH,LINDSEY

GOOD LAYUP by BRINKMAN, TAMRON(in the paint)
ASSIST by SMITH,LINDSEY

REBOUND DEF by BRINKMAN, TAMRON

MISS LAYUP by STEVELY,ALEXIS(in the paint)

STEAL by BRINKMAN,TAMRON
TURNOVER by BRINKMAN, TAMRON

FOUL by BRINKMAN,TAMRON

TURNOVER by BRINKMAN, TAMRON

REBOUND DEF by MOORE,JESSICA

GOOD LAYUP by STEVELY,ALEXIS(in the paint)

SUB OUT by MOORE,JESSICA
SUB OUT by STEVELY,ALEXIS
SUB IN by PRIGGE,KAYLA
SUB IN by CLARK,RACHEL

MISS FT by SMITH,LINDSEY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by SMITH,LINDSEY



04:51 MISS LAYUP by PRIGGE,KAYLA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:50
SUB OUT by PERSINGER,JEWEL 04:50
SUB IN by WHITEAKER,KAMI 04:50
04:50 TURNOVER by TEAM
TURNOVER by WHITEAKER,KAMI 04:42

04:27 45-69 H 24 GOOD LAYUP by BRINKMAN, TAMRON(in the paint)
== ASSIST by SIMS,KATIE

MISS JUMPER by WHITEAKER,KAMI 04:18
REBOUND OFF by BALLARD,ASHLEY o
04:04 FOUL by SMITH,LINDSEY
04:04 SUB OUT by PRIGGE,KAYLA
04:04 SUB OUT by CLARK,RACHEL
04:04 SUB OUT by SIMS,KATIE
04:04 SUB OUT by BRINKMAN, TAMRON
04:04 SUB OUT by SMITH,LINDSEY
04:04 SUB IN by MOORE,JESSICA
04:04 SUB IN by KEEFER,SHARON
04:04 SUB IN by STEVELY,ALEXIS
04:04 SUB IN by WAKEFIELD, LILLIAN
04:04 SUB IN by SCHAFELBERGER,ERIN
GOOD FT by WHITEAKER,KAMI 04:04 46-69 H 23
GOOD FT by WHITEAKER,KAMI 04:04 47-69 H 22
03:43 MISS 3PTR by MOORE,JESSICA
REBOUND DEF by WHITE,LILLIAN --
03:39 FOUL by MOORE,JESSICA
SUB OUT by WICKENS,CAMMI 03:39
SUB IN by HUNT,HANNAH 03:39
MISS 3PTR by WHITE,LILLIAN 03:36
= REBOUND DEF by MOORE,JESSICA
03:26 MISS LAYUP by SCHAFELBERGER,ERIN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HUNT,HANNAH o
MISS LAYUP by HUNT,HANNAH(in the paint) 03:13

== REBOUND DEF by WAKEFIELD,LILLIAN
02:51 47-72 H 25 GOOD 3PTR by STEVELY,ALEXIS
== ASSIST by MOORE,JESSICA

MISS JUMPER by WHITEAKER,KAMI(in the paint) 02:39
= REBOUND DEF by STEVELY,ALEXIS
02:26 MISS LAYUP by STEVELY,ALEXIS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BALLARD,ASHLEY =

SUB OUT by WHITEAKER,KAMI 02:17

SUB OUT by BALLARD,ASHLEY 02:17

SUB IN by WICKENS,CAMMI 02:17

SUB IN by PERSINGER,JEWEL 02:17

GOOD 3PTR by PERSINGER,JEWEL 02:13 50-72 H22

ASSIST by WICKENS,CAMMI ==
01:58 50-75 H 25 GOOD 3PTR by STEVELY,ALEXIS

TURNOVER by PERSINGER,JEWEL 01:46
FOUL by HUNT,HANNAH 01:25
01:25 MISS FT by STEVELY,ALEXIS

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:25 50-76 H 26 GOOD FT by STEVELY,ALEXIS
MISS 3PTR by PERSINGER,JEWEL 01:12
= REBOUND DEF by STEVELY,ALEXIS
00:49 50-78 H 28 GOOD LAYUP by SCHAFELBERGER,ERIN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by PERSINGER,JEWEL 00:41
-- REBOUND DEF by KEEFER,SHARON
00:16 MISS LAYUP by WAKEFIELD,LILLIAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HUNT,HANNAH --
GOOD 3PTR by WHITE,LILLIAN 00:02 53-78 H25
ASSIST by WICKENS,CAMMI -



